




















































Declining Balance
1 2 3 36,600,000$            

5.15 * SUQUAMISH WAY RBT 9,209,510$          4 x Klebeal 27,390,490$            
4.2 DAY ROAD RBT and Park and Ride 12,357,038$         2 x 15,033,453$            
4.02 ADAS WILL RBT/Agatewood 5,465,844$           3a x 9,567,609$              
3.99 JOHNSON ROAD RBT 5,871,062$           1 x 3,696,546$              
3.97 WEST PORT MADISON RBT 3,486,951$           3b x 209,596$                  
3.94 TOTTEN ROAD RBT 7,075,206$           4 x Sam Snyder See Note (6,865,610)$            
3.91 MASI SHOP/SANDY HOOK RBT 5,838,829$           
3.85 NOLL ROAD 287,797$               
3.92 SEMINOLE ROAD 2,277,051$           
3.85 SOL VEI/ TOLLEFSON/DELATE 690,713$               
3.83 SPORTSMAN CLUB ROAD 3,689,560$           Murden

LOWEST ACCESS MOD 2,294,319$           
58,543,880$         

* Design is at 10% level; Cost estimate range: ($8-10mil); mid-point used in table
Note: Either Suquamish or Totten will be implemented

Fish Barrier Projects 1-4 
Total

36,390,404$     

Phase

TOTAL

Performance 
Score

INTERSECTION Total Estimated 
Project Cost
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Option 1

		30% Design - Cost Estimate Summary and Comparison

		Performance Score		Improvement		PRELIM 		30% ORIGINAL 		30% VE		 CW Funding		DRAINAGE 		DRAINAGE IS % 		Unspent PE allocated to each		Estimate to complete PE/RW/Const		Spent PE allocated to ea		Running Total		Total Estimated Project Cost		June 2019 Total Est Cost		Running Total		Planning Level Costs		Cost Delta		% Delta		Cost Drivers

						ESTIMATE		ESTIMATE		 ESTIMATE*		$   36,600,000		COSTS**		OF TOTAL COST						$   2,000,000.00		$   36,600,000.00						$   36,600,000.00						%

		Planning, Design, Public Involvement								$   7,500,000		$   29,100,000						11%						$   34,600,000						$   36,600,000

		5.15		* SUQUAMISH WAY RBT		$   2,200,000				$   8,000,000		$   21,100,000						$   880,000.0		$   8,880,000.0		$   329,509.6		$   25,720,000		$   9,209,510		$   9,193,713		$   27,390,490		$   2,200,000		$   7,009,510		76%		Updated to Roundabout; Estimate range: ($8-10mil)

		4.2		DAY ROAD RBT and Park and Ride		$   6,800,000		$   10,788,000		$   8,436,000		$   12,664,000		$   2,012,200		24%		$   927,960.0		$   9,363,960.0		$   347,467.9		$   16,356,040		$   9,711,428		$   10,492,325		$   17,679,062		$   6,800,000		$   2,911,428		30%		Park-n-Ride, Avoid Trust Land, Stormwater

		4.02		ADAS WILL RBT/Agatewood		$   3,500,000		$   7,693,000		$   4,748,000		$   7,916,000		$   1,099,500		23%		$   522,280.0		$   5,270,280.0		$   195,564.0		$   11,085,760		$   5,465,844		$   6,671,188		$   12,213,218		$   3,500,000		$   1,965,844		36%		Avoidance of Well, Walls, Grades, Stormwater

		3.99		JOHNSON ROAD RBT		$   4,000,000				$   5,100,000		$   2,816,000						$   561,000.0		$   5,661,000.0		$   210,062.4		$   5,424,760		$   5,871,062		$   5,860,992		$   6,342,156		$   4,000,000		$   1,871,062		32%		60% CN estimate with PE

		3.97		WEST PORT MADISON RBT		$   3,300,000		$   5,959,000		$   3,029,000		$   (213,000)		$   129,500		4%		$   333,190.0		$   3,362,190.0		$   124,760.6		$   2,062,570		$   3,486,951		$   4,278,524		$   2,855,205		$   3,300,000		$   186,951		5%		RT Lane - Stormwater

		3.94		TOTTEN ROAD RBT		$   3,900,000		$   7,944,000		$   6,146,000		$   (6,359,000)		$   1,827,600		30%		$   676,060.0		$   6,822,060.0		$   253,145.8		$   (4,759,490)		$   7,075,206		$   7,063,070		$   (4,220,000)		$   3,900,000		$   3,175,206		45%		Stormwater Ponds, extend limits to Creative Dr

		3.91		MASI SHOP/SANDY HOOK RBT		$   7,200,000		$   5,986,000		$   5,072,000		$   (11,431,000)		$   1,400,000		28%		$   557,920.0		$   5,629,920.0		$   208,909.1		$   (10,389,410)		$   5,838,829		$   5,828,814		$   (10,058,829)		$   7,200,000		$   (1,361,171)		-23%		Roundabout moved to Sandy Hook

		3.85		NOLL ROAD		$   300,000				$   250,000		$   (11,681,000)						$   27,500.0		$   277,500.0		$   10,297.2		$   (10,666,910)		$   287,797		$   287,304		$   (10,346,627)		$   300,000		$   (12,203)		-4%

		3.92		SEMINOLE ROAD		$   300,000		$   2,239,000		$   1,978,000		$   (13,659,000)		$   55,165		3%		$   217,580.0		$   2,195,580.0		$   81,471.3		$   (12,862,490)		$   2,277,051		$   2,273,146		$   (12,623,678)		$   300,000		$   1,977,051		87%		Unanticipated widening requirements

		3.85		SOL VEI/ TOLLEFSON/DELATE		$   500,000				$   600,000		$   (14,259,000)						$   66,000.0		$   666,000.0		$   24,713.2		$   (13,528,490)		$   690,713		$   689,528		$   (13,314,391)		$   500,000		$   190,713		28%		Added Delate

		3.83		SPORTSMAN CLUB ROAD		$   2,700,000		$   3,625,000		$   3,205,000		$   (17,464,000)		$   931,100		29%		$   352,550.0		$   3,557,550.0		$   132,009.8		$   (17,086,040)		$   3,689,560		$   3,683,231		$   (17,003,951)		$   2,700,000		$   989,560		27%		Stormwater Pond

		Varies		ACCESS MOD		$   1,700,000		$   2,025,000		$   1,993,000		$   (19,457,000)		$   38,000		2%		$   219,230.0		$   2,212,230.0		$   82,089.1		$   (19,298,270)		$   2,294,319		$   2,290,384		$   (19,298,270)		$   1,700,000		$   594,319		26%

		TOTAL				$   11,000,000		$   11,850,000		$   56,057,000				$   7,455,065				$   5,341,270.00		$   53,898,270.0		$   2,000,000.0				$   55,898,270		$   58,612,220				$   36,400,000		$   19,498,270		35%

				* Design is at 10% level; Cost estimate range: ($8-10mil); mid-point used in table																						*Savings:		$   2,713,950

				* VALUES CURRENT AS OF 5/7/19 updated Day,WPM and Adas Will 9/9/19																						* Savings accounts for $750k of acquistion cost for Pond related (55,500sf) R/W from Trust Parcel

				** INCLUDED IN THE 30% ESTIMATES, includes R/W for Pond														4%		=$2 mil/30% VE Estimate

																		15%		=$7.5 mil/30% VE Estimate

																		21%		=$7.5 mil/Prelim Estimate





Option 2

		30% Design - Cost Estimate Summary and Comparison

		Performance Score		Improvement		PRELIM 		30% ORIGINAL 		30% VE		 CW Funding		DRAINAGE 		DRAINAGE IS % 		Unspent PE allocated to each		Estimate to complete PE/RW/Const		Spent PE allocated to ea		Running Total		Total Estimated Project Cost		Running Total		Planning Level Costs		Cost Delta		% Delta		Cost Drivers

						ESTIMATE		ESTIMATE		 ESTIMATE*		$   36,600,000		COSTS**		OF TOTAL COST						$   2,000,000.00		$   36,600,000.00				$   36,600,000.00						%

		Planning, Design, Public Involvement								$   7,500,000		$   29,100,000						11%						$   34,600,000				$   36,600,000

		5.15		* SUQUAMISH WAY RBT		$   2,200,000				$   8,000,000		$   21,100,000						$   880,000.0		$   8,880,000.0		$   309,394.0		$   25,720,000		$   9,189,394		$   27,410,606		$   2,200,000		$   6,989,394		76%		Updated to Roundabout; Estimate range: ($8-10mil)

		4.2		DAY ROAD RBT and Park and Ride		$   6,800,000		$   10,788,000		$   9,842,000		$   11,258,000		$   2,858,050		29%		$   1,082,620.0		$   10,924,620.0		$   380,631.9		$   14,795,380		$   11,305,252		$   16,105,354		$   6,800,000		$   4,505,252		40%		Park-n-Ride, Avoid Trust Land, Stormwater

		4.02		ADAS WILL RBT/Agatewood		$   3,500,000		$   7,693,000		$   5,805,000		$   5,453,000		$   1,516,950		26%		$   638,550.0		$   6,443,550.0		$   224,504.0		$   8,351,830		$   6,668,054		$   9,437,300		$   3,500,000		$   3,168,054		48%		Avoidance of Well, Walls, Grades, Stormwater

		3.99		JOHNSON ROAD RBT		$   4,000,000				$   5,100,000		$   353,000						$   561,000.0		$   5,661,000.0		$   197,238.7		$   2,690,830		$   5,858,239		$   3,579,061		$   4,000,000		$   1,858,239		32%		60% CN estimate with PE

		3.97		WEST PORT MADISON RBT		$   3,300,000		$   5,959,000		$   3,723,000		$   (3,370,000)		$   455,400		12%		$   409,530.0		$   4,132,530.0		$   143,984.2		$   (1,441,700)		$   4,276,514		$   (697,453)		$   3,300,000		$   976,514		23%		RT Lane - Stormwater

		3.94		TOTTEN ROAD RBT		$   3,900,000		$   7,944,000		$   6,146,000		$   (9,516,000)		$   1,827,600		30%		$   676,060.0		$   6,822,060.0		$   237,691.9		$   (8,263,760)		$   7,059,752		$   (7,757,205)		$   3,900,000		$   3,159,752		45%		Stormwater Ponds, extend limits to Creative Dr

		3.91		MASI SHOP/SANDY HOOK RBT		$   7,200,000		$   5,986,000		$   5,072,000		$   (14,588,000)		$   1,400,000		28%		$   557,920.0		$   5,629,920.0		$   196,155.8		$   (13,893,680)		$   5,826,076		$   (13,583,280)		$   7,200,000		$   (1,373,924)		-24%		Roundabout moved to Sandy Hook

		3.85		NOLL ROAD		$   300,000				$   250,000		$   (14,838,000)						$   27,500.0		$   277,500.0		$   9,668.6		$   (14,171,180)		$   287,169		$   (13,870,449)		$   300,000		$   (12,831)		-4%

		3.92		SEMINOLE ROAD		$   300,000		$   2,239,000		$   1,978,000		$   (16,816,000)		$   55,165		3%		$   217,580.0		$   2,195,580.0		$   76,497.7		$   (16,366,760)		$   2,272,078		$   (16,142,527)		$   300,000		$   1,972,078		87%		Unanticipated widening requirements

		3.85		SOL VEI/ TOLLEFSON/DELATE		$   500,000				$   600,000		$   (17,416,000)						$   66,000.0		$   666,000.0		$   23,204.5		$   (17,032,760)		$   689,205		$   (16,831,731)		$   500,000		$   189,205		27%		Added Delate

		3.83		SPORTSMAN CLUB ROAD		$   2,700,000		$   3,625,000		$   3,205,000		$   (20,621,000)		$   931,100		29%		$   352,550.0		$   3,557,550.0		$   123,951.0		$   (20,590,310)		$   3,681,501		$   (20,513,232)		$   2,700,000		$   981,501		27%		Stormwater Pond

		Varies		ACCESS MOD		$   1,700,000		$   2,025,000		$   1,993,000		$   (22,614,000)		$   38,000		2%		$   219,230.0		$   2,212,230.0		$   77,077.8		$   (22,802,540)		$   2,289,308		$   (22,802,540)		$   1,700,000		$   589,308		26%

		TOTAL				$   11,000,000		$   11,850,000		$   59,214,000				$   9,044,265				$   5,688,540.00		$   57,402,540.0		$   2,000,000.0				$   59,402,540				$   36,400,000		$   23,002,540		39%

				* Design is at 10% level; Cost estimate range: ($8-10mil); mid-point used in table

				* VALUES CURRENT AS OF 5/7/19 updated Day,WPM and Adas Will 9/9/19

				** INCLUDED IN THE 30% ESTIMATES, includes R/W for Pond														4%		=$2 mil/30% VE Estimate

																		15%		=$7.5 mil/30% VE Estimate

																		21%		=$7.5 mil/Prelim Estimate





Option 3

		30% Design - Cost Estimate Summary and Comparison

		Performance Score		Improvement		PRELIM 		30% ORIGINAL 		30% VE		 CW Funding		DRAINAGE 		DRAINAGE IS % 		Unspent PE allocated to each		Estimate to complete PE/RW/Const		Spent PE allocated to ea		Running Total		Total Estimated Project Cost		Running Total		Planning Level Costs		Cost Delta		% Delta		Cost Drivers

						ESTIMATE		ESTIMATE		 ESTIMATE*		$   36,600,000		COSTS**		OF TOTAL COST						$   2,000,000.00		$   36,600,000.00				$   36,600,000.00						%

		Planning, Design, Public Involvement								$   7,500,000		$   29,100,000						11%						$   34,600,000				$   36,600,000

		5.15		* SUQUAMISH WAY RBT		$   2,200,000				$   8,000,000		$   21,100,000						$   880,000.0		$   8,880,000.0		$   303,974.5		$   25,720,000		$   9,183,974		$   27,416,026		$   2,200,000		$   6,983,974		76%		Updated to Roundabout; Estimate range: ($8-10mil)

		4.2		DAY ROAD RBT and Park and Ride		$   6,800,000		$   10,788,000		$   10,764,000		$   10,336,000		$   3,292,100		31%		$   1,184,040.0		$   11,948,040.0		$   408,997.6		$   13,771,960		$   12,357,038		$   15,058,988		$   6,800,000		$   5,557,038		45%		Park-n-Ride, Avoid Trust Land, Stormwater

		4.02		ADAS WILL RBT/Agatewood		$   3,500,000		$   7,693,000		$   5,805,000		$   4,531,000		$   1,516,950		26%		$   638,550.0		$   6,443,550.0		$   220,571.5		$   7,328,410		$   6,664,121		$   8,394,866		$   3,500,000		$   3,164,121		47%		Avoidance of Well, Walls, Grades, Stormwater

		3.99		JOHNSON ROAD RBT		$   4,000,000				$   5,100,000		$   (569,000)						$   561,000.0		$   5,661,000.0		$   193,783.7		$   1,667,410		$   5,854,784		$   2,540,083		$   4,000,000		$   1,854,784		32%		60% CN estimate with PE

		3.97		WEST PORT MADISON RBT		$   3,300,000		$   5,959,000		$   3,723,000		$   (4,292,000)		$   455,400		12%		$   409,530.0		$   4,132,530.0		$   141,462.1		$   (2,465,120)		$   4,273,992		$   (1,733,909)		$   3,300,000		$   973,992		23%		RT Lane - Stormwater

		3.94		TOTTEN ROAD RBT		$   3,900,000		$   7,944,000		$   6,146,000		$   (10,438,000)		$   1,827,600		30%		$   676,060.0		$   6,822,060.0		$   233,528.4		$   (9,287,180)		$   7,055,588		$   (8,789,498)		$   3,900,000		$   3,155,588		45%		Stormwater Ponds, extend limits to Creative Dr

		3.91		MASI SHOP/SANDY HOOK RBT		$   7,200,000		$   5,986,000		$   5,072,000		$   (15,510,000)		$   1,400,000		28%		$   557,920.0		$   5,629,920.0		$   192,719.8		$   (14,917,100)		$   5,822,640		$   (14,612,138)		$   7,200,000		$   (1,377,360)		-24%		Roundabout moved to Sandy Hook

		3.85		NOLL ROAD		$   300,000				$   250,000		$   (15,760,000)						$   27,500.0		$   277,500.0		$   9,499.2		$   (15,194,600)		$   286,999		$   (14,899,137)		$   300,000		$   (13,001)		-5%

		3.92		SEMINOLE ROAD		$   300,000		$   2,239,000		$   1,978,000		$   (17,738,000)		$   55,165		3%		$   217,580.0		$   2,195,580.0		$   75,157.7		$   (17,390,180)		$   2,270,738		$   (17,169,875)		$   300,000		$   1,970,738		87%		Unanticipated widening requirements

		3.85		SOL VEI/ TOLLEFSON/DELATE		$   500,000				$   600,000		$   (18,338,000)						$   66,000.0		$   666,000.0		$   22,798.1		$   (18,056,180)		$   688,798		$   (17,858,673)		$   500,000		$   188,798		27%		Added Delate

		3.83		SPORTSMAN CLUB ROAD		$   2,700,000		$   3,625,000		$   3,205,000		$   (21,543,000)		$   931,100		29%		$   352,550.0		$   3,557,550.0		$   121,779.8		$   (21,613,730)		$   3,679,330		$   (21,538,002)		$   2,700,000		$   979,330		27%		Stormwater Pond

		Varies		ACCESS MOD		$   1,700,000		$   2,025,000		$   1,993,000		$   (23,536,000)		$   38,000		2%		$   219,230.0		$   2,212,230.0		$   75,727.6		$   (23,825,960)		$   2,287,958		$   (23,825,960)		$   1,700,000		$   587,958		26%

		TOTAL				$   11,000,000		$   11,850,000		$   60,136,000				$   9,478,315				$   5,789,960.00		$   58,425,960.0		$   2,000,000.0				$   60,425,960				$   36,400,000		$   24,025,960		40%

				* Design is at 10% level; Cost estimate range: ($8-10mil); mid-point used in table

				* VALUES CURRENT AS OF 5/7/19 updated Day,WPM and Adas Will 9/9/19

				** INCLUDED IN THE 30% ESTIMATES, includes R/W for Pond														4%		=$2 mil/30% VE Estimate

																		14%		=$7.5 mil/30% VE Estimate

																		21%		=$7.5 mil/Prelim Estimate





Ranking Option 1

		Performance Score		INTERSECTION		Total Estimated Project Cost		Project		Phase						Level 1 Scoping Status		XL Number		Fish Barrier		Projects 1-4 Total		Declining Balance

										1		2		3										$   36,600,000.00



		5.15		* SUQUAMISH WAY RBT		$   9,209,510		4						x		TBD				Klebeal		$   33,744,795		$   27,390,490.35

		4.2		DAY ROAD RBT and Park and Ride		$   9,711,428		2				x				Completed								$   17,679,062.43

		4.02		ADAS WILL RBT/Agatewood		$   5,465,844		3a				x				Completed								$   12,213,218.45

		3.99		JOHNSON ROAD RBT		$   5,871,062		1		x						N/A								$   6,342,156.05

		3.97		WEST PORT MADISON RBT		$   3,486,951		3b				x				Completed								$   2,855,205.46

		3.94		TOTTEN ROAD RBT		$   7,075,206		4						x		TBD				Sam Snyder		See Note		$   (4,220,000.33)

		3.91		MASI SHOP/SANDY HOOK RBT		$   5,838,829										TBD

		3.85		NOLL ROAD		$   287,797

		3.92		SEMINOLE ROAD		$   2,277,051

		3.85		SOL VEI/ TOLLEFSON/DELATE		$   690,713

		3.83		SPORTSMAN CLUB ROAD		$   3,689,560														Murden

		LOWEST		ACCESS MOD		$   2,294,319

		TOTAL				$   55,898,270

				* Design is at 10% level; Cost estimate range: ($8-10mil); mid-point used in table

				Note: Either Suquamish or Totten will be implemented





Ranking Option 2

		Performance Score		INTERSECTION		Total Estimated Project Cost		Project		Phase						Level 1 Scoping Status		XL Number		Fish Barrier		Projects 1-4 Total		Declining Balance

										1		2		3										$   36,600,000.00



		5.15		* SUQUAMISH WAY RBT		$   9,209,510		4						x		TBD				Klebeal		$   35,338,619		$   27,390,490.35

		4.2		DAY ROAD RBT and Park and Ride		$   11,305,252		2				x				Completed								$   16,085,238.41

		4.02		ADAS WILL RBT/Agatewood		$   5,465,844		3a				x				Completed								$   10,619,394.44

		3.99		JOHNSON ROAD RBT		$   5,871,062		1		x						N/A								$   4,748,332.04

		3.97		WEST PORT MADISON RBT		$   3,486,951		3b				x				Completed								$   1,261,381.45

		3.94		TOTTEN ROAD RBT		$   7,075,206		4						x		TBD				Sam Snyder		See Note		$   (5,813,824.34)

		3.91		MASI SHOP/SANDY HOOK RBT		$   5,838,829										TBD

		3.85		NOLL ROAD		$   287,797

		3.92		SEMINOLE ROAD		$   2,277,051

		3.85		SOL VEI/ TOLLEFSON/DELATE		$   690,713

		3.83		SPORTSMAN CLUB ROAD		$   3,689,560														Murden

		LOWEST		ACCESS MOD		$   2,294,319

		TOTAL				$   57,492,094

				* Design is at 10% level; Cost estimate range: ($8-10mil); mid-point used in table

				Note: Either Suquamish or Totten will be implemented





Ranking Option 3

		Performance Score		INTERSECTION		Total Estimated Project Cost		Project		Phase						Level 1 Scoping Status		XL Number		Fish Barrier		Projects 1-4 Total		Declining Balance

										1		2		3										$   36,600,000



		5.15		* SUQUAMISH WAY RBT		$   9,209,510		4						x		TBD				Klebeal		$   36,390,404		$   27,390,490

		4.2		DAY ROAD RBT and Park and Ride		$   12,357,038		2				x				Completed								$   15,033,453

		4.02		ADAS WILL RBT/Agatewood		$   5,465,844		3a				x				Completed								$   9,567,609

		3.99		JOHNSON ROAD RBT		$   5,871,062		1		x						N/A								$   3,696,546

		3.97		WEST PORT MADISON RBT		$   3,486,951		3b				x				Completed								$   209,596

		3.94		TOTTEN ROAD RBT		$   7,075,206		4						x		TBD				Sam Snyder		See Note		$   (6,865,610)

		3.91		MASI SHOP/SANDY HOOK RBT		$   5,838,829										TBD

		3.85		NOLL ROAD		$   287,797

		3.92		SEMINOLE ROAD		$   2,277,051

		3.85		SOL VEI/ TOLLEFSON/DELATE		$   690,713

		3.83		SPORTSMAN CLUB ROAD		$   3,689,560														Murden

		LOWEST		ACCESS MOD		$   2,294,319

		TOTAL				$   58,543,880

				* Design is at 10% level; Cost estimate range: ($8-10mil); mid-point used in table

				Note: Either Suquamish or Totten will be implemented





Sheet6

				Option 1		Option 2		Option 3

		Stormwater		$   2,131,700		$3,754,150		$   5,009,200

		R/W		$   1,000,000		$   500,000		$   - 0

		Total		$   3,131,700		$   4,254,150		$   5,009,200

		30% SW Estimate		$   2,000,000		$   2,000,000		$   2,000,000				Assume this did not include R/W

		Delta		$   1,131,700		$   2,254,150		$   3,009,200
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